
2024-2025 George Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-13   Conf: 9-9   Home: 13-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Castro, Rafael 34-34 996 29.3 175-265 .660 0-2 .000 127-199 .638 108 196 304 8.9 70 2 61 51 46 42 477 14.0
05 Drumgoole Jr., Gerald 34-34 889 26.1 120-343 .350 67-221 .303 66-96 .688 27 64 91 2.7 59 1 41 47 8 26 373 11.0
03 Buchanan Jr., Darren 32-15 909 28.4 112-246 .455 7-40 .175 108-163 .663 53 133 186 5.8 63 0 67 62 13 30 339 10.6
00 Autry, Trey 34-19 895 26.3 109-239 .456 64-166 .386 71-88 .807 21 105 126 3.7 66 2 34 29 1 33 353 10.4
02 Jones, Christian 34-21 816 24.0 107-244 .439 34-97 .351 48-70 .686 20 54 74 2.2 59 0 89 67 6 57 296 8.7
04 Hutchinson, Jacoi 33-13 774 23.5 65-193 .337 24-95 .253 59-76 .776 12 61 73 2.2 59 0 78 64 7 43 213 6.5
20 Hansen, Sean 33-19 660 20.0 68-144 .472 18-50 .360 18-27 .667 31 60 91 2.8 62 1 62 52 19 36 172 5.2
01 Moss, Trey 29-15 466 16.1 47-125 .376 18-75 .240 25-32 .781 11 44 55 1.9 33 0 23 18 0 12 137 4.7
07 Nessah, Dayan 21-0 143 6.8 22-42 .524 4-8 .500 8-14 .571 6 26 32 1.5 9 0 2 8 1 6 56 2.7
11 Bevins, Ty 27-0 302 11.2 23-58 .397 15-39 .385 4-4 1.000 5 23 28 1.0 31 0 14 9 3 17 65 2.4
32 Arrington, Amir 5-0 5 1.0 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 1.2
21 Binzagr, Mohamed 5-0 6 1.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
14 Harvey, Keegan 6-0 11 1.8 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Talipov, Laziz 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
08 Weluche-Ume, Zamoku 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6875 202.2 850-1906 .446 253-799 .317 534-770 .694 367 822 1189 35.0 511 6 472 429 104 302 2487 73.15
Opponents 34 6875 202.2 846-2001 .423 247-782 .316 388-528 .735 393 792 1185 34.9 588 15 443 450 149 272 2327 68.44

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 2489 2327
    Points Per Game 73.2 68.4
    Scoring Margin 4.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 850-1906 846-2001
    Field Goal Pct .446 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 253-799 247-782
    3PT FG Pct .317 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 534-770 388-528
    FT Pct .694 .735
    FT Made Per Game 15.7 11.4
REBOUNDS 1189 1185
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.1 –
ASSISTS 472 443
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.0
TURNOVERS 429 450
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 13.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 302 272
    Steals Per Game 8.9 8.0
BLOCKS 104 149
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.4
ATTENDANCE 33,592 36,097
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-1,976 11-3,282
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-1,022

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
George
Washington 1145 1317 8 8 2489
Opponents 1042 1245 8 11 2327

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 MERCYHURST W 76-59 1,851
11/08/24 HAMPTON W 82-54 2,118
11/12/24 N.C. A&T W 85-80 1,598
11/18/24 NJIT W 84-64 1,682
11/22/24 vs Kansas St. L 71-83 2,125
11/23/24 vs Louisiana W 83-74 1,886
11/25/24 vs Illinois St. W 72-64 0
11/29/24 VMI W 77-64 1,294
12/04/24 at American L (OT) 71-81 1,624
12/07/24 at Old Dominion W 78-70 5,109
12/13/24 ARMY WEST POINT W 75-60 2,049
12/18/24 LAFAYETTE W 82-62 1,196
12/22/24 UVA WISE W 102-62 1,011

* 12/31/24 at Richmond L 61-66 4,984
* 01/04/25 DAYTON W 82-62 3,035
* 01/08/25 at Rhode Island W 75-67 4,261
* 01/15/25 DUQUESNE L 65-73 1,662
* 01/18/25 at George Mason L (2 OT) 77-80 4,397
* 01/22/25 at Massachusetts L 61-74 2,772
* 01/25/25 SAINT LOUIS W 67-61 2,557
* 01/29/25 RICHMOND W 75-66 1,848
* 02/01/25 at La Salle L 67-73 2,005
* 02/05/25 GEORGE MASON L 50-53 2,407
* 02/09/25 at St. Bonaventure W 62-52 3,846
* 02/12/25 VCU L 72-80 2,078
* 02/15/25 at Davidson W 74-67 3,214
* 02/19/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 68-79 1,810
* 02/22/25 MASSACHUSETTS W 74-52 2,842
* 02/26/25 at Loyola Chicago L 57-77 2,751
* 03/01/25 LA SALLE W 71-60 2,554
* 03/05/25 at Fordham W 81-58 1,134

03/13/25 vs Fordham W 88-81 0
03/14/25 vs George Mason L 65-80 0
03/31/25 vs Boise St. L 59-89 2,119

* = Conference game



2024-2025 George Washington University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 31, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Castro, Rafael 18-18 557 30.9 111-167 .665 0-0 .000 73-128 .570 62 110 172 9.6 33 1 38 28 25 20 295 16.4
00 Autry, Trey 18-16 550 30.6 59-137 .431 32-92 .348 43-49 .878 12 72 84 4.7 39 1 20 18 1 20 193 10.7
05 Drumgoole Jr., Gerald 18-18 479 26.6 59-189 .312 33-121 .273 32-43 .744 17 37 54 3.0 34 1 20 24 5 19 183 10.2
02 Jones, Christian 18-17 479 26.6 61-155 .394 18-58 .310 31-47 .660 12 30 42 2.3 35 0 61 47 5 35 171 9.5
03 Buchanan Jr., Darren 16-1 403 25.2 38-90 .422 3-13 .231 35-50 .700 25 47 72 4.5 27 0 26 23 5 12 114 7.1
20 Hansen, Sean 18-17 382 21.2 45-100 .450 9-32 .281 6-10 .600 13 25 38 2.1 37 1 27 29 13 20 105 5.8
04 Hutchinson, Jacoi 18-1 353 19.6 25-78 .321 13-37 .351 23-26 .885 4 27 31 1.7 33 0 35 27 4 19 86 4.8
11 Bevins, Ty 16-0 201 12.6 12-38 .316 9-28 .321 2-2 1.000 2 14 16 1.0 22 0 9 8 2 10 35 2.2
01 Moss, Trey 15-2 151 10.1 11-37 .297 5-23 .217 4-6 .667 5 15 20 1.3 7 0 9 9 0 0 31 2.1
07 Nessah, Dayan 15-0 88 5.9 10-20 .500 1-2 .500 5-10 .500 3 17 20 1.3 6 0 0 4 1 3 26 1.7
32 Arrington, Amir 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Binzagr, Mohamed 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Harvey, Keegan 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Talipov, Laziz 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 431-1012 .426 123-407 .302 254-371 .685 204 427 631 35.1 273 4 245 232 61 158 1239 68.83
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 439-1044 .420 130-413 .315 192-267 .719 206 427 633 35.2 300 10 240 235 93 152 1200 66.67

Team Statistics GWU OPP
SCORING 1239 1200
    Points Per Game 68.8 66.7
    Scoring Margin 2.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 431-1012 439-1044
    Field Goal Pct .426 .420
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-407 130-413
    3PT FG Pct .302 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 254-371 192-267
    FT Pct .685 .719
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 10.7
REBOUNDS 631 633
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 35.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 245 240
    Assists Per Game 13.6 13.3
TURNOVERS 232 235
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 158 152
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.4
BLOCKS 61 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 5.2
ATTENDANCE 20,793 29,364
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-2,310 9-3,263
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
George
Washington 587 636 8 8 1239
Opponents 540 641 8 11 1200

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/24 at  Richmond L 61-66 4984
01/04/25 DAYTON W 82-62 3035
01/08/25 at  Rhode Island W 75-67 4261
01/15/25 DUQUESNE L 65-73 1662
01/18/25 at  George Mason L (2 OT) 77-80 4397
01/22/25 at  Massachusetts L 61-74 2772
01/25/25 SAINT LOUIS W 67-61 2557
01/29/25 RICHMOND W 75-66 1848
02/01/25 at  La Salle L 67-73 2005
02/05/25 GEORGE MASON L 50-53 2407
02/09/25 at  St. Bonaventure W 62-52 3846
02/12/25 VCU L 72-80 2078
02/15/25 at  Davidson W 74-67 3214
02/19/25 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 68-79 1810
02/22/25 MASSACHUSETTS W 74-52 2842
02/26/25 at  Loyola Chicago L 57-77 2751
03/01/25 LA SALLE W 71-60 2554
03/05/25 at  Fordham W 81-58 1134


